ASSESSED VALUATIONS, 2017 TAXES, AND FEES

DRAINAGE DISTRICTS

District

Number Total Benefit Rate Benefit Tax**
1 $24,417,184 $24.95238 $609,268
2 1,708,315 5.85372 10,002
5 4,727,532 15.86451 75,000
6 5,208,035 9.60054 50,816
7 6,663,427 2.57675 17,170
13 2,660,310 5.50950 14,657

TOTAL $45,384,803 $776,913

STATE FOREST PATROL

Acres Rate Benefit Tax**

$235,834 $0.06200 $146,666

**Assessments for service, not a property tax.

PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICTS

District Name

Coalfield

Enumclaw

Northshore Service Area*
Shoreline

Vashon-Maury Island

Finn Hill Park & Rec

Si View Metropolitan Park*
Seattle Metropolitan Park
Fall City Metropolitan Park

Des Moines Pool Metro Park
Normandy Park Metro Park

Tukwila Pool Metro Park

TOTAL

Assessed Value

$2,159,041,320
2,839,291,870
16,815,723,291
11,234,820,283
2,561,553,262
3,545,692,451
2,811,121,683
186,311,792,970
1,284,720,344
3,228,676,845
1,442,071,659
5,763,649,829

$239,998,155,807

Regular
Rate

0.49371
0.57765
0.27503
0.09077
0.28668
0.41326
0.15653

MISCELLANEOQOUS DISTRICTS

District Name

Air Pollution

Metro

Cemetery No. 1
Issaquah Lib. CFA
Redmond Lib. CFA
Pierce County Library

TOTAL

Assessed Value
$471,456,288,019
471,456,288,019
2,561,553,262
11,293,372,328
18,165,794,047
101,852,114

Levy Rate

$0.04455
0.06983
0.03318
0.46708

Excess
Rate

$0.01136
0.17983

Tax

$113,004
784,787
600,019
47,166

_$1,544.976

Tax

$189,310

1,252,161
2,115,263
51,060,635
115,954
915,755
592,769
899,882

_857141,730





