ASSESSED VALUATIONS, 2017 TAXES, AND FEES

DRAINAGE DISTRICTS

District Number	Total Benefit	Rate	Benefit Tax**
1	\$24,417,184	\$24.95238	\$609,268
2	1,708,315	5.85372	10,002
5	4,727,532	15.86451	75,000
6	5,208,035	9.60054	50,816
7	6,663,427	2.57675	17,170
13	2,660,310	5.50950	14,657
TOTAL	\$45,384,803		\$776,913

STATE FOREST PATROL

Acres	Rate	Benefit Tax**	
\$235,834	\$0.06200	\$146,666	

PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICTS

I ARR AND RECREATION DISTRICTS							
District Name	Assessed Value	Regular Rate	Excess Rate	Tax			
2.00.101.100.110							
Coalfield	\$2,159,041,320						
Enumclaw	2,839,291,870						
Northshore Service Area*	16,815,723,291		\$0.01136	\$189,310			
Shoreline	11,234,820,283						
Vashon-Maury Island	2,561,553,262	0.49371		1,252,161			
Finn Hill Park & Rec	3,545,692,451						
Si View Metropolitan Park*	2,811,121,683	0.57765	0.17983	2,115,263			
Seattle Metropolitan Park	186,311,792,970	0.27503		51,060,635			
Fall City Metropolitan Park	1,284,720,344	0.09077		115,954			
Des Moines Pool Metro Park	3,228,676,845	0.28668		915,755			
Normandy Park Metro Park	1,442,071,659	0.41326		592,769			
Tukwila Pool Metro Park	5,763,649,829	0.15653		899,882			
TOTAL	\$239,998,155,807			\$57,141,730			

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS

District Name	Assessed Value	Levy Rate	Tax
Air Pollution	\$471,456,288,019		
Metro	471,456,288,019		
Cemetery No. 1	2,561,553,262	\$0.04455	\$113,004
Issaquah Lib. CFA	11,293,372,328	0.06983	784,787
Redmond Lib. CFA	18,165,794,047	0.03318	600,019
Pierce County Library	101,852,114	0.46708	47,166
TOTAL			\$1,544,976

^{**}Assessments for service, not a property tax.